505484314 05/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5531118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JOHN H. MCCLURE	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRS. MARY ANNE MCCLURE		
Street Address:	7170 PLAINVIEW ROAD		
City:	HILLSBORO		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45133		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10246312	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: DSTALLARD@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. STALLARD Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMCC-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. STALLARD
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID S. STALLARD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=JMCC_03_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505484314 REEL: 049230 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, John H. McClure of 7170 Plainview Road, Hillsboro, OH 45133 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent No. 10,246,312 issued on April 2, 2019, entitled VEHICLE LIFT WITH SUPPORT ARMS ("Patent Property").

Whereas, Mary Anne McClure, of 7170 Plainview Road, Hillsboro, OH 45133 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** has sold, assigned, and transferred to **Assignee**, and by these presents **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, all of **Assignor's** right, title, and interest in and to the **Patent Property** and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, and including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the **Patent Property** and all Letters Patents with a right to sue for and collect the same for **Assignee's** own use and behoof.

	Witness my hand this	day of <u>//</u>		, 2019.
STATE OF_	Ohio) ss.			
personally ap	On this // day ofopeared John H. McClure dual, who duly acknowledgact and deed and who exc	, to me known and l ged the signing of th	known to me to b re foregoing instr	e the above ument to be
(SEAL)	GREGORY F. VAN Z/ Notary Public, My Commission Has Section 14	Jets of Ohio No Evolution Data		

RECORDED: 05/20/2019

PATENT REEL: 049230 FRAME: 0457